Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for lllinois
Fiscal Year 2023

Adams County Sheriff's Office Local $4,442 $4,442
Alsip Police Department Local $156,808 $0 $156,808
Bartlett Police Department Local $257,975 $9,686 $267,661
Bedford Park Police Department Local $10,264 SO $10,264
Belleville Police Department Local $197,697 $614 $198,311
Belvidere Police Department Local $12,644 SO $12,644
Berwyn Police Department Local $215,463 $64,621 $280,084
Blue Island Police Department Local $106,864 $21,856 $128,720
Bolingbrook Police Department Local $228,093 SO $228,093
Boone County Sheriff's Office Local S5,417 SO $5,417
Braidwood Police Department Local $292,958 SO $292,958
Bridgeview Police Department Local $125,077 $28,025 $153,102
Bureau Of Criminal Investigations - Revenue Local SO $37,223 $37,223
Calumet City Police Department Local $443,857 SO $443,857
Carlyle Police Department Local $24,275 S0 $24,275
Centralia Police Department Local $3,576 SO $3,576
Charleston Police Department Local $13,978 SO $13,978
Chicago Heights Police Department Local $178,794 $6,792 $185,586
Chicago Police Department Local $3,617,667 $129,975 $3,747,642
Chicago Ridge Police Local $91,113 $4,598 $95,711
Christian County Sheriff's Office Local $22,155 $3,087 $25,242
City Of Aurora Police Department Local $529,991 $27,642 $557,633
City Of Evanston Police Department Local $10,321 SO $10,321
City Of Jacksonville Police Department Local $22,155 $3,087 $25,242
City Of Naperville Police Department Local $64,196 $20,707 $84,903
City Of Rockford Police Department Local $152,192 SO $152,192
Collinsville Police Department Local $30,100 $1,034 $31,134
Columbia Police Department Local $208,652 S$614 $209,266
Cook County Sheriff's Police Department Local $396,355 $27,642 $423,997

Cook County State Attorney's Office State $176,397 $4,567 $180,964



Crystal Lake Police Department
Darien Police Department
Decatur Police Department
Department Of Corrections

Des Plaines Police Department
Edwardsville City Police Department
Elgin Police Department

Elmhurst Police Department
Evergreen Park Police Department
Fairview Heights Police Department
Fayette County Sheriff's Office
Forest Park Police Department
Galesburg Police Department

Glen Carbon Police Department
Glen Ellyn Police Department
Glendale Heights Police Department
Granite City Police Department
Gurnee Police Department

Hickory Hills Police Department
Hoffman Estates Police Department
Hometown Police Department
Jersey County Sheriff's Office

Joliet Police Department

Justice Police Department

Kane County Sheriff's Office

Kane County State Attorney's Office
Kankakee County Sheriff's Office
Kendall County Sheriff's Office
Kildeer Police Department

Knox County Sheriff's Department
Lake County Sheriffs' Department
Lansing Police Department
Lebanon Police Department

Lincoln Police Department

Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$5,417
$118,179
$72,093
$309,369
$195,211
$12,807
$70,399
$129,172
$225,602
$30,350
$2,369
$236,662
$29,660
$27,371
$257,975
$4,612
$188,250
$118,863
$97,868
$2,810
$2,494
$12,000
$115,713
$208,813
$30,928
$3,179
$1,090
$99,280
$411,611
SO
$324,127
$320,933
$190,679
$22,155

SO

$631
$103,470
$15,642
$11,732
$1,034
$20,707
$112,216
SO
$1,034
SO
$27,642
SO
$1,034
$3,204
$2,062
$614
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$4,437
$858
$95,691
$614
$3,087

$5,417
$118,810
$175,563
$325,011
$206,943
$13,841
$91,106
$241,388
$225,602
$31,384
$2,369
$264,304
$29,660
$28,405
$261,179
$6,674
$188,864
$118,863
$97,868
$2,810
$2,494
$12,000
$115,713
$208,813
$30,928
$3,179
$1,090
$99,280
$411,611
$4,437
$324,985
$416,624
$191,293
$25,242



Lockport Police Department
Macomb Police Department
Madison County Sheriff's Department
Marion Police Department
Matteson Police Department
Maywood Police Department
McCook Police Department
Midlothian Police Department
Moline Police Department

Monroe County Sheriff's Office
Morgan County Sheriff's Office
Mount Prospect Police Department
Mundelein Police Department
National Guard Counterdrug Unit
Niles Police Department

Oak Park Police Department
O'Fallon Police Department

Orland Park Police Department
Oswego Police Department

Palos Heights Police Department
Pana Police Department

Plainfield Police Department

Posen Police Department

Prospect Heights Police Department
Richland County Sheriff's Office
Rock Island County Sheriff's Office
Rock Island Police Department
Rolling Meadows Police Department
Rosemont Department Of Public Safety
Saint Clair County Sheriff's Department
Salem Police Department
Sangamon County Sheriff's Office
Shiloh Police Department

Smithton Police Department

Local
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
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State
Local
Local
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Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
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$261,526
$19,968
$122,111
$8,337
$135,678
$15,600
$257,975
$53,838
$5,594
$192,704
$22,155
$26,932
$301,642
$9,329
$327,143
$124,036
$30,275
$106,655
$129,515
$122,721
$22,155
$116,398
$199,992
$260,603
$403,136
$1,835
$64,080
$15,600
$35,065
$148,513
$732
$50,015
$305,151
$2,216

$3,204
S0

S0

S0
$28,990
S0
$3,204
$20,707
S0
$12,992
$3,087
$4,728
$36,301
S0
$18,953
S0
$1,034
S0

S0

S0
$3,087
$1,262
S0
$27,642
S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$1,034
S0
$8,874
$614

S0

$264,730
$19,968
$122,111
$8,337
$164,668
$15,600
$261,179
$74,545
$5,594
$205,696
$25,242
$31,660
$337,943
$9,329
$346,096
$124,036
$31,309
$106,655
$129,515
$122,721
$25,242
$117,660
$199,992
$288,245
$403,136
$1,835
$64,080
$15,600
$35,065
$149,547
$732
$58,889
$305,765
$2,216



South Holland Police Department
Springfield Police Department

State Police

Sterling Police Department

Tinley Park Police Department

Troy Police Department

Vernon Hills Police Department

Village Of Addison Police Department
Village Of Arlington Heights Police Department
Village Of Buffalo Grove Police Department
Village Of Caseyville Police Department
Village Of Lisle Police Department

Village Of Oak Lawn Police Department
Village Of Palatine Police Department
Village Of Pontoon Beach Police Department
Village Of Summit Police Department
Waukegan Police Department

Westmont Police Department

Wheaton Police Department

Will County Sheriff's Office

Will County State Attorney's Office

Willow Springs Police Department
Winnebago County Sheriff's Office
Woodridge Police Department

Worth Police Department

Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
lllinois Totals

$21,592
$28,326
$686,153
$10,959
$33,541
$8,791
$17,794
$229,447
$521,819
$138,919
$192,537
$200,158
$565,047
$12,168
$306,508
$73,851
$512,744
$257,975
SO
$49,495
$4,219
$2,494
$219,769
$129,172
$10,896
$19,611,116

SO
$6,559
$4,637

SO

SO

SO

SO

$27,642
$27,642

SO

$614
$1,719
$27,642

SO

$614
$32,958
$54,751
$3,204
$598

SO

SO

SO

SO

$28,025

SO

$1,189,797

$21,592
$34,885
$690,790
$10,959
$33,541
$8,791
$17,794
$257,089
$549,461
$138,919
$193,151
$201,877
$592,689
$12,168
$307,122
$106,809
$567,495
$261,179
$598
$49,495
$4,219
$2,494
$219,769
$157,197
$10,896
$20,800,913



	Illinois

